199www.kuebler.com10/2010
-40° +80°
2/22
RoHS
Ab
so
lu
te

Reverse polarity
protection
Order code
Hollow shaft
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	removable bus terminal cover,
			   with cable gland fitting, radial
	2 	= 	removable bus terminal cover,
			   with 3 x M12 connectors, radial
e 		 Fieldbus profile
	31	= 	Profibus-DP V0
			   encoder profile Class 2
8.5888
Type
. X X 3 X . 31 1 X
a 		 Flange
	1 	= with torque stop set, IP65
	2 	= with torque stop set, IP67
	3 	= 	with stator coupling, TK 65, IP65
	4 	= 	with stator coupling, TK 65, IP67
	5 	= 	with stator coupling, TK 63, IP65
	6 	= with stator coupling, TK 63, IP67
b 		 Blind hollow shaft
	3 	= 	ø 10 mm
	4 	= 	ø 12 mm
	5 	= 	ø 14 mm
	6 	= 	ø 15 mm
	8 	= 	ø 9.5 mm [3/8“]
	9 	= 	ø 12.7 mm [1/2“]
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	3 	= 	Profibus-DP V0
			   encoder profile V 1.1, 10 ... 30 V DC
f 		 Options (Service)
	2 	= 	no option
	3 	= 	SET button
			   optional on request
			   - Ex 2/22
			   - seawater-resistant
a b c d e f
Seawater-resistant
version on request
Optical sensor
Reliable
• 	 Tried-and-tested in applications with the highest demands,
such as in wind energy or mobile automation.
• 	 Absolutely reliable operation in areas with strong magnetic
fields, thanks to mechanical gear with optical sensor
technology
Flexible
• 	 Fast, simple, error-free connection using versions with M12
connector
• 	 Wide-ranging programming options thanks to latest encoder
profile
1) 	 Preferred type only in conjunction with Flange type 2
2) 	 Preferred type only in conjunction with Flange type 1
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
Profibus-DP Standard, optical Sendix 5868 / 5888 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
200 www.kuebler.com 10/2010
Mechanical characteristics
Max. speed